

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 15-280 Version: 1 Name: Imprest Fund Increase

Type: Ordinance Status: Published

File created: 3/27/2015 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 5/29/2015

Title: From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to amend

Section 15.17(2)(aa)(1) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to increase expenditure authority by \$3,000, from \$60,000 to \$63,000, of imprest funds and requesting

authorization for the Department of Administrative Services to process two appropriation transfers. (Referred to the Committees on Parks, Energy, and Environment and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE, 3. REVISED RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE, 4. FISCAL

NOTE, 5. CB Resolution (PE&E), 6. CB Resolution (FPA), 7. Ordinance Publication File 15-280.pdf, 8.

Publication Proof

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/29/2015	1	County Clerk	PUBLISHED	
5/19/2015	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
4/23/2015	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	
4/23/2015	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
4/16/2015	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
4/14/2015	1	Parks, Energy and Environment Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
4/7/2015	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	
4/7/2015	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	